11-05-2002

Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	71089 v v
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Computer Dimensions, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 8/14/2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ACS Technologies Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 202010 City:_FlorenceState:_SC_Zip: 29502-2010 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached sheet Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,607,526 (OURMINISTRY.ORG)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Epting	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Leatherwood Walker Todd & Mann, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190.00
Street Address:_ P.O. Box 87	8. Deposit account number:
City: Greenville State: SC Zip:29602 DO NOT USE	12-0760
9. Signature.	
	ignature Uate 4 Idate

11/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000092 2507526

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 150.00 OP

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

(Continuation)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

2,628,153 (ACS) 76/334,953 (VOLUNTEER MANAGER) 76/334,954 (CHURCH GROWTH TOOLS) 76/334,955 (THE MINISTRY SCHEDULER) 76/335,627 (MAX-IT!) 76/335,626 (DAYCARE DIRECTOR)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0837

AUG 1 5 2002

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT



RY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLAN

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuant Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Computer Dimensions, Inc.
- 2. Date of Incorporation: January 9, 1978.
- 3. Agent's Name and Address: Talbert H. Campbell, 180 North Dunbarton Drive, Florence, South Carolina 29501.
- 4. On July 15, 2002, the corporation adopted the following Amendment(s) of its Articles of Incorporation: (Type or attach the complete text of each Amendment)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the name of the Corporation shall be, and the same hereby is, changed from "Computer Dimensions, Inc." to "ACS Technologies Group, Inc."

5. The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA").

NA

- 6. Complete either "a" or "b", whichever is applicable.
 - a. [X] Amendment(s) adopted by shareholder action.

At the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:

Voting	Number of Outstanding	Number of Votes Entitled	Number of Votes Represented at	Number of Undisputed* Shares	
Group	<u>Shares</u>	to be Cast	the meeting	For or	Against
Common	4,565	4,565	4,565	4,565	0

790915 01

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0838

*NOTE: Pursuant to Section 33-10-106(6)(i) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws. as amended, the corporation can alternatively state the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment by each voting group together with a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

- b. The Amendment(s) was duly adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder approval pursuant to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
- 7. Unless a delayed dated is specified, the effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended) ____

Date: <u>August 14, 2002</u>

COMPUTER DIMENSIONS, INC.

By: Alled H. Campbell, President

RECORDED: 10/30/2002